
 
ADDENDUM # 5 
 
Solicitation Number: 16-2020 
Title: 16-2020 FIRE ALARM MONITORING SERVICES 
Date: May 25, 2016 
 
The following supplements and/or supersedes the Invitation to Tender document issued on 
April 27, 2016. The following revisions supersede the information contained in the original 
Invitation to Tender Package for the above-mentioned project to the extent referenced and shall 
become part thereof. 

Q & A 
 
Q9 Is the incumbent service provider willing to issue a letter permitting GSM transmitters to be reprogrammed? 
 
A9 Yes, the current service provider would issue a letter. 
 
 

1. At Part 2, Section 7 “Bid Preparation Instructions” 

DELETE:  

2)   Bids must be deposited in the bid box, in a sealed envelope, before the Tender Closing Time of 2:00 pm, 
Eastern Standard Time (EST), Thursday May 26, 2016, to the following address: 
 
  Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada 
  Central Experimental Farm 
  K.W. Neatby Building, Main Lobby 
  960 Carling Avenue 
  Ottawa, Ontario   K1A 0C6 
  Attn: Mike Pignat 
 
INSERT: 

2)   Bids must be deposited in the bid box, in a sealed envelope, before the Tender Closing Time of 2:00 pm, 
Eastern Standard Time (EST), Thursday June 9, 2016, to the following address: 
 
  Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada 
  Central Experimental Farm 
  K.W. Neatby Building, Main Lobby 
  960 Carling Avenue 
  Ottawa, Ontario   K1A 0C6 
  Attn: Mike Pignat 
 

2. At Part 3, Section 4 “Contract Period”: 
 
DELETE: 
 
The period of the Contract will be from June 1, 2016 to March 31, 2018.   
 
INSERT: 

The period of the Contract will be from July 1, 2016 to March 31, 2018.   

  



 
3. At “Bid and Acceptance Form (BA)”: 

 
DELETE: 

BID AND ACCEPTANCE FORM (BA) 

BA01 IDENTIFICATION 
Fire Alarm Monitoring Upgrade 
CEF Campus, Ottawa  
Solicitation # 16-2020  
 
BA02 BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER 

Name: _______________________________________________________________________ 
 
Address: _____________________________________________________________________ 
 
               _____________________________________________________________________ 
 
Telephone: ____________________   Email: _____________________ 
 
PBN: ____________________ 
 
BA03 THE OFFER 

Item Class of Labour, Plant or Material Monthly Price 
per Building 

 
GST/HST extra 

Total Monthly 
Price 

 (Monthly price x 28)
(PU) 

Estimated 
Quantity or 

Months 
(EQ) 

Extended amount     
GST/HST extra 

 
(PU x EQ) 

1 

ULC Central Monitoring of the Fire 

Alarm Panels  

June 1 2016 to March 31, 2017 

   10 

 

2 

ULC Central Monitoring of the Fire 

Alarm Panels 

April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018 

   12 

 

Total Estimated Amount (TEA):  $_____________

Option Period 1 

Item Class of Labour, Plant or Material 

Monthly Price 
per Building 

 
GST/HST extra 

 

Total Monthly 
Price 

 
(Monthly price x 28)

 
(PU)

Estimated 
Quantity or 

Months 
 

(EQ) 

Extended amount 
 

GST/HST extra 
 

(PU x EQ) 

3 

ULC Central Monitoring of the Fire 

Alarm Panels 

April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019 

   

12 

 

Total Estimated Amount for Option Period (TEAOP): $_____________

 

Total Bid Amount (TEA + TEAOP): $___________
 

The Bidder offers to Canada to perform the work described in Appendix B in accordance with Appendix C - Basis of 
Payment for the TOTAL BID AMOUNT indicated in the table above. 

 



 
INSERT: 

BID AND ACCEPTANCE FORM (BA) 

BA01 IDENTIFICATION 
Fire Alarm Monitoring Upgrade 
CEF Campus, Ottawa  
Solicitation # 16-2020  
 
BA02 BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER 

Name: _______________________________________________________________________ 
 
Address: _____________________________________________________________________ 
 
               _____________________________________________________________________ 
 
Telephone: ____________________   Email: _____________________ 
 
PBN: ____________________ 
 
BA03 THE OFFER 

Item Class of Labour, Plant or Material Monthly Price 
per Building 

 
GST/HST extra 

Total Monthly 
Price 

 (Monthly price x 28)
(PU) 

Estimated 
Quantity or 

Months 
(EQ) 

Extended amount     
GST/HST extra 

 
(PU x EQ) 

1 

ULC Central Monitoring of the Fire 

Alarm Panels  

July 1 2016 to March 31, 2017 

   9 

 

2 

ULC Central Monitoring of the Fire 

Alarm Panels 

April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018 

   12 

 

Total Estimated Amount (TEA):  $_____________

Option Period 1 

Item Class of Labour, Plant or Material 

Monthly Price 
per Building 

 
GST/HST extra 

 

Total Monthly 
Price 

 
(Monthly price x 28)

 
(PU)

Estimated 
Quantity or 

Months 
 

(EQ) 

Extended amount 
 

GST/HST extra 
 

(PU x EQ) 

3 

ULC Central Monitoring of the Fire 

Alarm Panels 

April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019 

   

12 

 

Total Estimated Amount for Option Period (TEAOP): $_____________

 

Total Bid Amount (TEA + TEAOP): $___________
 

The Bidder offers to Canada to perform the work described in Appendix B in accordance with Appendix C - Basis of 
Payment for the TOTAL BID AMOUNT indicated in the table above. 

  



 
 

4. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME. 

End of Addendum #5 


